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PROJECT SCHEDULE – REVISED 
PER ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED AUGUST 4, 2009 

 
PROJECT NAME:  NORTHERN UTAH COUNTY CAMPUS – MOUNTAINLAND ATC 
 UTAH COLLEGE OF APPLIED TECHNOLOGY – LEHI, UTAH 
DFCM PROJECT NO. 07039260                                                                                       CONSTRUCTION 

Event Day Date Time Place 
Request for Proposals and 
Construction Documents 
Available 

Thursday June 18, 2009 4:00 PM DFCM 
4110 State Office Bldg 
SLC, UT and the DFCM web 
site * 

Mandatory Pre-Proposal Site 
Meeting  

Tuesday  June 30, 2009 11:00 AM Project Site 
2400 North Ashton Blvd. 
Lehi, UT 

Last Day to Submit Questions 
prior to submittal of Statements 
of Qualifications 

Friday July 3, 2009 2:00 PM Jim Russell 
E-mail: jimrussell@utah.gov 
Fax: 801-538-3267 

Addendum Deadline Tuesday July 7, 2009 2:00 PM DFCM web site * 

Prime Contractors turn in 
References, Statements of 
Qualifications, Management 
Plans (including Schedule), and 
Termination/Debarment 
Certifications 

Wednesday July 15, 2009 2:00 PM DFCM 
4110 State Office Bldg 
SLC, UT 

Short Listing by Selection 
Committee (if applicable) 

Wednesday  July 22, 2009 4:00 PM DFCM web site * 

Last Date to Submit 
Questions for Final 
Addendum 

Wednesday August 12, 2009 2:00 PM Jim Russell 
E-mail: jimrussell@utah.gov
Fax: 801-538-3267 

Final Addendum Deadline 
(exception for bid delays) 

Monday August 17, 2009 4:00 PM DFCM web site * 

Prime Contractors Turn In 
Cost Proposals and Cost 
Reduction Proposals  

Tuesday August 25, 2009 12:00 NOON DFCM 
4110 State Office Bldg 
SLC, UT 

Subcontractor List Due 
 

Wednesday August 26, 2009 12:00 NOON DFCM 
4110 State Office Bldg 
SLC, UT 
Fax 801-538-3677 

Interviews Wednesday September 2, 2009 TBD TBD 
Announcement Thursday September 3, 2009 4:00 PM DFCM web site * 
Substantial Completion Date Tuesday March 1, 2011   

 
* DFCM’s web site address is http://dfcm.utah.gov.  
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